

SC 497/2023

Order no. 04. 02.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person. The sole accused person is not present.

None appears for State.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix 06.07.2024 for appearance positively.

Surety is directed to make him appear on the date fixed. Inform surety.

**Sd/- Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas**