

**Present:- Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**

**SC 497/2023**

Order no. 04. 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused. In spite of surety direction the accused does not turn up. Surety is not available.

However, issue W/A against accused Nuro Mallick.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Let proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be started against surety Sunil Kr. Biswas.

Copy of order be forwarded to Ld. C.J.M., Barasat.

Fix 14.08.2024 for ER of W/A.

Sd/- Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas