

SC 497/2023

[Habra P.S. 127 dated 18.02.2014]

Present:- Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)

Order no. 06. 14.08.2024

Today is fixed for ER of W/A issued against the sole accused person.

Received NER of W/A from ASI Dhiman Ghosh, Habra P.S., forwarded by I/C, Habra P.S. with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 05.11.2024 for ER of W/A.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Habra P.S. to file ER of W/A by or before the next date fixed.

Sd/- Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas
